

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQ. REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil and others ...Appellants

versus

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) and another
Respondents

Mr. C.M. Korde, instructed by M/s. Pravin Mehta and Mithi & Co., for
the appellants.

CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 17, 2007.

P.C.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 8th October,
2007.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.