

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003
WITH
APPEAL NO. 270 OF 2012
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 1 OF 1996
WITH
APPEAL NO. 458 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003
WITH
APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003
WITH
APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003
WITH
APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003
WITH
APPEAL NO. 825 OF 2007
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 63 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL NO. 458 OF 2007
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 64 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2007
WITH**

app

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 65 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2007**

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C. M. Korde senior counsel a/w Mr.
Milind Jadhav, Mr. Wasim Shaikh i/b M/s.
Pravin Mehta Mithi & Co. for the appellants
Mr. G. S. Hegade for MSRTC.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK,
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED: DECEMBER 21, 2017.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 in Appeal no. 270 of 2012 and in view of the no objection by the learned counsel for the appellants, we direct that the Appeal No. 270 of 2012 be de-tagged from the other appeals and should be heard separately.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)