

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003**

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil  
(Since deceased) & Ors ...Appellants

*Versus*

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) & Anr ...Respondents

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 458 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003**

Anibai Janardan Patil  
(Since deceased) & Ors ...Appellants

*Versus*

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) & Anr ...Respondents

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003**

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil  
(Since deceased) ...Appellant

*Versus*

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) & Anr ...Respondents

**WITH**

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2025.09.26  
18:43:02 +0530

**APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003**

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State  
Road Transport ...Appellant

*Versus*

Anibai Janardan Patil & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 825 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003**

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State  
Road Transport Corporation ...Appellant

*Versus*

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2007**

**IN**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 2003**

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State  
Road Transport Corporation ...Appellant

*Versus*

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Sharad Bansal, with Mr Vasim A Shaikh, i/b, Pravin Mehta  
& Mithi Co, for the Appellants.**

**Mr Arafat Siddique, h/f Adv P M Bansali for the Appellants in**

*in App/825/2007, App/80/2007 & App/807/2007.*

**Ms Manisha Galdade, AGP, for the Respondent.**

**Mr Arafat Siddique, h/f Adv P M Bansali for the Respondent-  
MSRTC in App/442/2007,**

---

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

**DATED: 25 September 2025**

**PC:-**

- 1.** At the request of the Appellants in Appeal Nos. 442 of 2007, 458 of 2007 and 459 of 2007, we post these matters on 1 October 2025 at 3.00 pm under the caption of part heard.
- 2.** The learned Counsel assures us that no adjournment will be applied for and in any case, we make it clear that we will not grant any adjournment. They also undertake to file synopsis of their arguments on the said date.
- 3.** Mr Siddique who holds for Ms Pinky Bansali states that the written submissions will be filed in the course of the day as undertaken by Ms Bansali on 24 September 2025.

**(Advait M. Sethna, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**