

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 442 OF 2007

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 9 OF 2003

Ramkrishna Bhalchandra Patil (since Deceased)...PETITIONER
And Ors.

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer (2) And Anr....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/01/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)